

Cr1.A.No. 23 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. No.26/2001 in Criminal Appeal.No. 23/2001

DEVIDAS RAMSUNDAR SHUKLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. SS Shinde, Adv.
Mr. SV Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

We suspend the sentence as for this appellant and order him to be released on bail if he executes a bond with two solvent sureties to the satisfaction of the trial court.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master