

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.23 OF 2001

DEVIDAS RAMSUNDAR SHUKLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2006 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel to file additional documents provided the same form part of the records of the Courts below.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master